The Spindle

THE ROTARY CLUB OF MARION OHIO
P.O. BOX 1091
MARION, OH 43301-1091

September 7, 2021

This is my 38th year in education! I spent the first 8 years as an Elementary Teacher. The next
26 years in my career were spent in administration as an Elementary Principal. 7 of the 26
administrative years, I had a dual role as an Elementary Principal as well as Superintendent. I
am also an Adjunct Professor in the Teaching and Learning Department of Concordia
University, Chicago.

Currently, I am serving in an administrative role shared between Ridgedale and Pleasant Local
Schools as Director of Student Services. I work closely with students, parents, teachers,
administrators and the Ohio Department of Education to monitor compliance. These areas
will include Special Education, Gifted, English Language Learners, School Health Services,
Section 504 Mediator, Homeless Liaison, Budgeting of Federal and State Grants.

I sit on several boards such as Let’s Read 20, Turning Point and as the Director of MAWAC.
the Marion Area Workforce Acceleration Collaborative between the local businesses and
school districts in Marion County.

On a personal note, I live in Marion, Ohio with my husband, Ken. We are empty nesters now
and have been for quite some time. Our daughters are grown and have families of their own.
We are also proud grandparents to 7 ranging from 16 years old down to a 1 year old! We are
blessed!

Dr. Shelly Dason
MAWAC Director, and School/Business Liaison

My name is Jessica Weithman and I am the Career Pathways Coordinator for Elgin Local
Schools and a licensed school counselor. I collaborate with teachers, students, families, and
community members in developing individual student plans and pathways, career development
program planning, and establishing partnerships for work placement sites. I am a graduate of
The Ohio State University where I earned a BA in Psychology and the University of Dayton
where I earned a master’s degree in Counselor Education. I am also a Certified School Career
Development Aavisor through the National Career Development Association and I sit on the
MAWAC Board representing Elgin Local Schools.

Jessica Weithman
Elgin Local Schools
Career Pathways Coordinator



President
Amber Wertman
B — 740-383-3108

H -

amber@unitedwaynco.org

“Service Above Self”’

PLEASE NOTE FOR ALL MAILINGS TO THE CLUB PLEASE USE THE PO BOX 1091,
MARION, OH 43301-1091

President Elect
Matt Primmer

B - 740-262-2655
H -
Primmer714@gmail.com

Secretary
Patti Garner
B - 740-382-9737 C: 740-360-1731

pgarner@ijhbltd.com

Treasurer
Gary Branson
B-740-383-9701
H-614-746-9571
gbranson@marionlibrary.org

Marion Rotary Club Website: www.marionohrotary.org

Term Expires — June 30, 2022
Amber Wertman
Ryan McCall

Immediate Past President — Vickie
McClellan

Term Expires — June 30, 2025
Nikki Workman

Lars Olson
1922  Fred E. Guthery*
1923  ArthurJ. Berry*
1924  Josiah Bindley*
1925  Carl Sawyer*
1926  Charles B. King*
1927  Jesse H. Mason*
1928  Clarence O. Brown*
1929  James Crawmer?*
1930  Levi Stang*
1931  Don A. Howard*
1932  Earl N. Hale*
1933 Dr. Eben L. Brady*
1934 James E. Frew*
1935 Gene Hill*
1936  W.D. Brown*
1937  Edgar W.
Barnhart*
1938  Dr. Otis M. Young*
1939  JohnJ. Stafford*
1940  George Planck*
1941  John K. Bartram*
1942  Wilson Tway*
1943 Edward E. Holt*
1944  Adrian F. Busick*
1945  Wendall Wiant*
1946  Alfred Donithen*
1946  Henry A. Mickley*
1947  Frank M. Foster*
*Deceased

1948
1949
1949
1950
1951

1952
1953

1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962

1963
1964

1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971

1972
1973

Board of Directors

Term Expires — June 30, 2023

Vickie McClellan
Dan Wigton

Term Expires — June 30, 2024
Julie Prettyman
Matt Primmer

Past Presidents

D.W. Brickley*
William F. Ehrick*

A. Merle Hamilton*
Carl H. Knirk*
Francis B. Huber*
Carroll H. Bachelder*
James S. Greetham
Sr.*

Odell Thompson*
Ralph Howard*
Lewis Ashworth*
Vernon L. Street*
Jack A. Maxwell*

Dr. Charles W. Wilson*
Theodore L. Hufert*
Paul W. Kohler*

C. Robert Martin*

George K. Brown*
Francis W. Hamper*

Donald J. Yoder*

J. Arthur Hamilton*
Phillip W. Smith*
Everett H. Granger™*
Paul E Lyon*
Robert W. Wopat*
Marion E. Shank*
John L. Ashworth
Robert C. Ludwig

1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980

1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

1990
1991

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

John P. Courtney 2001  W. Michael Springer
Frederick T. Merchant* 2002  J. Weston Jones
John C. Keggan 2003 Nick R. Chilton
Jacob S. Fuller* 2004  Scott Yancey
James P. Waddell 2005 Ted M. McKinniss
Robert J. White* 2006  Ted B. Babich
David L. Miller 2007  Ronald J. Scharer
Donald G. Hall 2008  Fran Voll
Theodore B. Myers* 2009 Kathy S. Masters
John C. Bartram 2010  Brooks K. Brown
D. Warren Brown* 2011 James S. Barney
Francis E. Hazard 2012  Howard Smith
Lowell E. Thurston 2013  Scot Gray
Lyle H. DeVilling* 2014  Dave Claborn
John M. Conrath 2015  Donald Stone
Douglas Loudenslager 2016  Gary Branson
Charles Garvin 2017  Kit Fogle
Thomas A. Frericks 2018  Dean Jacob

2019  Rob Howard
Fred K. White 2020  Vickie McClellan

John W. Scharer
William L. Young
James C. Beaver
Gary K. Sims

G. Scott Drew

F. Dominic Dottavio
S. Elaine Merchant
Robert H. Thiede

Past District Governors


mailto:pgarner@jhbltd.com
http://www.marionohrotary.org/

1949 Henry A. Mickley* 1962 Wayne H Kuhn* 1969 Francis W. Hamper* 1989 Lowell E. Thurston



