September 7, 2021

This is my 38th year in education! I spent the first 8 years as an Elementary Teacher. The next 26 years in my career were spent in administration as an Elementary Principal. 7 of the 26 administrative years, I had a dual role as an Elementary Principal as well as Superintendent. I am also an Adjunct Professor in the Teaching and Learning Department of Concordia University, Chicago.

Currently, I am serving in an administrative role shared between Ridgedale and Pleasant Local Schools as Director of Student Services. I work closely with students, parents, teachers, administrators and the Ohio Department of Education to monitor compliance. These areas will include Special Education, Gifted, English Language Learners, School Health Services, Section 504 Mediator, Homeless Liaison, Budgeting of Federal and State Grants.

I sit on several boards such as Let's Read 20, Turning Point and as the Director of MAWAC. the Marion Area Workforce Acceleration Collaborative between the local businesses and school districts in Marion County.

On a personal note, I live in Marion, Ohio with my husband, Ken. We are empty nesters now and have been for quite some time. Our daughters are grown and have families of their own. We are also proud grandparents to 7 ranging from 16 years old down to a 1 year old! We are blessed!

Dr. Shelly Dason MAWAC Director, and School/Business Liaison

My name is Jessica Weithman and I am the Career Pathways Coordinator for Elgin Local Schools and a licensed school counselor. I collaborate with teachers, students, families, and community members in developing individual student plans and pathways, career development program planning, and establishing partnerships for work placement sites. I am a graduate of The Ohio State University where I earned a BA in Psychology and the University of Dayton where I earned a master's degree in Counselor Education. I am also a Certified School Career Development Advisor through the National Career Development Association and I sit on the MAWAC Board representing Elgin Local Schools.

Jessica Weithman Elgin Local Schools Career Pathways Coordinator

"Service Above Self"

PLEASE NOTE FOR ALL MAILINGS TO THE CLUB PLEASE USE THE PO BOX 1091, MARION, OH 43301-1091

President

Amber Wertman
B – 740-383-3108
H amber @unitedwaynco.org

President Elect

Matt Primmer
B - 740-262-2655
H Primmer714@gmail.com

Treasurer

Gary Branson B-740-383-9701 H-614-746-9571 gbranson@marionlibrary.org

Secretary

Patti Garner
B - 740-382-9737 C: 740-360-1731
pgarner@jhbltd.com

Marion Rotary Club Website: www.marionohrotary.org

Board of Directors

Term Expires – June 30, 2022 Amber Wertman Ryan McCall Immediate Past President – Vickie McClellan Term Expires – June 30, 2023 Vickie McClellan Dan Wigton Term Expires – June 30, 2024 Julie Prettyman Matt Primmer

Term Expires – June 30, 2025 Nikki Workman Lars Olson

Past Presidents

1922	Fred E. Guthery*	1948	D.W. Brickley*	1974	John P. Courtney	2001	W. Michael Springer
1923	Arthur J. Berry*	1949	William F. Eȟrick*	1975	Frederick T. Merchant*	2002	J. Weston Jones
1924	Josiah Bindley*	1949	A. Merle Hamilton*	1976	John C. Keggan	2003	Nick R. Chilton
1925	Carl Sawyer*	1950	Carl H. Knirk*	1977	Jacob S. Fuller*	2004	Scott Yancey
1926	Charles B. King*	1951	Francis B. Huber*	1978	James P. Waddell	2005	Ted M. McKinniss
1927	Jesse H. Mason*	1952	Carroll H. Bachelder*	1979	Robert J. White*	2006	Ted B. Babich
1928	Clarence O. Brown*	1953	James S. Greetham	1980	David L. Miller	2007	Ronald J. Scharer
		700	Sr.*			,	
1929	James Crawmer*	1954	Odell Thompson*	1981	Donald G. Hall	2008	Fran Voll
1930	Levi Stang*	1955	Ralph Howard*	1982	Theodore B. Myers*	2009	Kathy S. Masters
1931	Don A. Howard*	1956	Lewis Ashworth*	1983	John C. Bartram	2010	Brooks K. Brown
1932	Earl N. Hale*	1957	Vernon L. Street*	1984	D. Warren Brown*	2011	James S. Barney
1933	Dr. Eben L. Brady*	1958	Jack A. Maxwell*	1985	Francis E. Hazard	2012	Howard Smith
1934	James E. Frew*	1959	Dr. Charles W. Wilson*	1986	Lowell E. Thurston	2013	Scot Gray
1935	Gene Hill*	1960	Theodore L. Hufert*	1987	Lyle H. DeVilling*	2014	Dave Claborn
1936	$W.D.\ Brown^*$	1961	Paul W. Kohler*	1988	John M. Conrath	2015	Donald Stone
1937	Edgar W.	1962	C. Robert Martin*	1989	Douglas Loudenslager	2016	Gary Branson
	Barnhart*						
1938	Dr. Otis M. Young*	1963	George K. Brown*	1990	Charles Garvin	2017	Kit Fogle
1939	John J. Stafford*	1964	Francis W. Hamper*	1991	Thomas A. Frericks	2018	Dean Jacob
						2019	Rob Howard
1940	George Planck*	1965	Donald J. Yoder*	1992	Fred K. White	2020	Vickie McClellan
1941	John K. Bartram*	1966	J.ArthurHamilton*	1993	John W. Scharer		
1942	Wilson Tway*	1967	Phillip W. Smith*	1994	William L. Young		
1943	Edward E. Holt*	1968	Everett H. Granger*	1995	James C. Beaver		
1944	Adrian F. Busick*	1969	Paul E Lyon*	1996	Gary K. Sims		
1945	Wendall Wiant*	1970	Robert W. Wopat*	1997	G. Scott Drew		
1946	Alfred Donithen*	19 <i>7</i> 1	Marion E. Shank*	1998	F. Dominic Dottavio		
1946	Henry A. Mickley*	1972	John L. Ashworth	1999	S. Elaine Merchant		
1947	Frank M. Foster*	1973	Robert C. Ludwig	2000	Robert H. Thiede		
*Deceased							